TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		108/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bollinger, Inc.
Street Address:	101 JFK Parkway
City:	Short Hills
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07078
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806663	BOLLINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900265068

Fax Number: 2127358708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 735-8741

Email: msegui@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Saidlower

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Morrison Cohen LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020846-0010(JSAVIANO)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Saidlower
Signature:	/Joshua Saidlower/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0356

Date:	08/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bollinger -Madison Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Bollinger -Madison Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Bollinger -Madison Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0357

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of August 12, 2013, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Bollinger, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2010 at reel 004270, frame 0603.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[signature page follows]

CHI:2656092.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Robert I

Title: Vice President

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> BOLLINGER Reg. No. 3,806,663

Reg. Date 6/22/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 08/30/2013